

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11942/2012

(From the judgement and order(s) in WA No. 679/2012dated 03-APR-12 and WPC No. 6083/2012dated 03-APR-12 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M.T. ENRICA LEXIE & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DORAMMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/04/2012 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.J. Mathew, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Varghese, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice returnable on April 20, 2012.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

Service on Standing Counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to

5 and Central Agency for respondent No. 6 is permitted.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master