

permitted.

Registry, in its office report dated April 19, 2012, has stated that dasti notice was issued to the counsel for the petitioner; counsel for the petitioner has filed an affidavit of his clerk with proof of service in respect of respondent No. 1, Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 through standing counsel and respondent No. 6 through Central Agency.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 and 6 are represented today through their advocates. However, no one appears for the respondent No. 1.

In the circumstances, we direct the issuance of fresh notice to respondent No. 1 by ordinary process as well as through Speed Post and Courier returnable on April 30, 2012.

Dasti permitted.

On proof of service on respondent No. 1 being filed by the advocate-on-record for the petitioner, the Registry will make specific report as to whether service on respondent No. 1 is complete or not.

3

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master